:H \$65.00 4659

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM410648

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OPUS BANK		12/29/2016	COMMERCIAL BANK: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WAFER RECLAIM SERVICES, LLC
Street Address:	2240 RINGWOOD AVE.
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95131
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	WAFER HOLDING COMPANY, LLC
Street Address:	2240 RINGWOOD AVE.
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95131
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4659996	WRS MATERIALS
Registration Number:	4659997	WRS MATERIALS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7137546652

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-374-3652

Email: GTIPMAIL@GTLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: BEN D. TOBOR

Address Line 1: 1000 LOUISIANA STREET, SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	113333.013600
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BEN D. TOBOR

TRADEMARK 900389749 REEL: 005953 FRAME: 0498

SIGNATURE:	/Ben D. Tobor/
DATE SIGNED:	12/30/2016
Total Attachments: 4	
source=IP-Release-of-Security-Interest#page1.tif	
source=IP-Release-of-Security-Interest#page2.tif	
source=IP-Release-of-Security-Interest#page3.tif	
source=IP-Release-of-Security-Interest#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005953 FRAME: 0499 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this

"Release") is made this 29th day of December, 2016, by OPUS BANK, a California commercial

bank ("Lender"), as Lender under that certain Credit Agreement dated November 23, 2015,

between Wafer Reclaim Services, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("WRS"), Pure

Wafer, Inc., a Delaware corporation and Lender.

WHEREAS, reference is made to a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement

dated November 23, 2015 ("IP Security Agreement"), by WRS and Wafer Holding Company,

LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Parent" and together with WRS, each a "Grantor"

and collectively as the "Grantors") in favor of Lender which was recorded with the United States

Patent and Trademark Office on December 2, 2015, in the Trademark assignment records under

Reel/Frame Number 5684/0280; all capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined

herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the IP Security Agreement; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the IP Security Agreement, Grantors granted Lender a

continuing security interest in all of the right, title and interest of Grantors in and to the

Collateral, identified therein as, among other things, the Trademarks, the Patents and the

Copyrights.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby irrevocably and forever releases, relinquishes,

discharges and terminates any and all liens and security interests in and to the Collateral arising

thereunder including, without limitation, the intellectual property described in Schedule I hereto,

and reassigns, regrants and reconveys to Grantors any and all interest in, to, and under the

Collateral, in each case granted pursuant to the IP Security Agreement without recourse or

DAL 79816092v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005953 FRAME: 0500 representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind or nature whatsoever. Further,

Lender understands and agrees that this Release may be recorded by, or for, Grantors with the

United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other similar office or agency throughout the

world. Lender also agrees to execute any other documents and take any further action

reasonably necessary in any jurisdiction that Grantors may reasonably require to effect the intent

and purpose of this Release.

This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State

of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

DAL 79816092v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release as of the day and year first above written.

Opus Bank, as Lender

Name: Alex Ebkarian

Title: Vice President

DAL 79816092V1

SCHEDULE 1 - TRADEMARKS

<u>Mark</u>	Application Serial No.	Registration No.	Registration Date
WRS MATERIALS	85/632,855	4,659,996	12/23/2014
WRS MATERIALS and Design	85/632,859	4,659,997	12/23/2014

DAL 79816092v1

RECORDED: 12/30/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005953 FRAME: 0503